attributable to Dun

& Bradstreet
Holdings, Inc.

Diluted earnings
(loss) per share of

common stock
attributable to Dun

& Bradstreet
Holdings, Inc..

Three months ended September 30, 2020:
As Reported $ 442.1 $ 45.2 $ (24.9) $ (9.3) $ (17.0) $ (0.04) $ (0.04)
Increase (Decrease) 2.3 0.3 0.9 0.2 0.7 — —
As Revised $ 444.4 $ 45.5 $ (24.0) $ (9.1) $ (16.3) $ (0.04) $ (0.04)

Nine months ended September 30, 2020:
As Reported $ 1,258.0 $ 35.5 $ (227.8) $ (111.1) $ (182.6) $ (0.52) $ (0.52)
Increase (Decrease) 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.2 — —
As Revised $ 1,258.8 $ 36.0 $ (227.6) $ (111.0) $ (182.4) $ (0.52) $ (0.52)

Three months ended December 31, 2020:
As Reported $ 480.1 $ 27.5 $ 8.5 $ 0.6 $ 7.0 $ 0.02 $ 0.02
Increase (Decrease) (0.2) (7.9) (7.3) (2.0) (5.2) (0.02) (0.02)
As Revised $ 479.9 $ 19.6 $ 1.2 $ (1.4) $ 1.8 $ — $ —

Year ended December 31, 2020:
As Reported $ 1,738.1 $ 63.0 $ (219.3) $ (110.5) $ (175.6) $ (0.48) $ (0.48)
Increase (Decrease) 0.6 (7.4) (7.1) (1.9) (5.0) (0.01) (0.01)
As Revised $ 1,738.7 $ 55.6 $ (226.4) $ (112.4) $ (180.6) $ (0.49) $ (0.49)

The following table presents a summary of the changes to the assets, liabilities and equity:

As Reported
Increase

(Decrease) As Revised
Total Assets as of December 31, 2020 $ 9,219.4 $ 0.9 $ 9,220.3
Total Liabilities as of December 31, 2020 $ 5,641.7 $ (5.3) $ 5,636.4
Total Equity as of January 1, 2020 $ 1,577.7 $ (0.4) $ 1,577.3
Total Equity as of December 31, 2020 $ 3,577.7 $ 6.2 $ 3,583.9

The following table presents a summary of the changes to the results of statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2020:
Net cash provided by (used in)

operating activities
Net cash provided by (used in)

investing activities
Net cash provided by (used in)

financing activities
Nine months ended September 30, 2020:

As Reported $ 118.4 $ (108.9) $ 196.0
Increase (Decrease) 12.3 (3.4) 0.2
As Revised $ 130.7 $ (112.3) $ 196.2

Year ended December 31, 2020:
As Reported $ 195.6 $ (134.3) $ 189.3
Increase (Decrease) 9.4 1.0 (0.7)
As Revised $ 205.0 $ (133.3) $ 188.6

Note 2 -- Recent Accounting Pronouncements